
Election Summary Report
 PRIMARY ELECTION - AUGUST 4, 2020

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
August 4, 2020 Primary Election

Official Results

Date: 8/12/2020
Time: 10:07:12 AM

Registered Voters 154,625 - Total Ballots 41,753 : 27.00%
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54 of 54 Precincts Reporting    100.00%

Party Distribution

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54

NON-PARTISAN 463 1.11%
REPUBLICAN PARTY 26,213 62.78%
DEMOCRATIC PARTY 14,759 35.35%
LIBERTARIAN PARTY 230 0.55%
GREEN PARTY 32 0.08%
CONSTITUTION PARTY 56 0.13%

41,753Total Votes

100.00%

Total Ballots

GOVERNOR
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

RALEIGH RITTER 1,090 4.24%
MIKE PARSON 18,808 73.23%
JAMES W. (JIM) NEELY 2,745 10.69%
SAUNDRA McDOWELL 3,041 11.84%

25,684Total Votes

100.00%

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

ARNIE C. AC DIENOFF 1,524 6.63%
MIKE KEHOE 13,345 58.05%
AARON T WISDOM 2,257 9.82%
MIKE CARTER 5,864 25.51%

22,990Total Votes

100.00%

SECRETARY OF STATE
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

JOHN R. (JAY) ASHCROFT 23,237 100.00%

23,237Total Votes

100.00%

STATE TREASURER
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

SCOTT FITZPATRICK 22,236 100.00%

22,236Total Votes

100.00%

ATTORNEY GENERAL
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

ERIC SCHMITT 22,635 100.00%

22,635Total Votes

100.00%

US REP. DIST. 2
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11
Vote For 1

ANN WAGNER 3,876 100.00%

3,876Total Votes

100.00%
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US REP. DIST. 3
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 32
Precincts Reporting 32
Vote For 1

BRANDON WILKINSON 2,823 22.95%
ADELA WISDOM 549 4.46%
BLAINE LUETKEMEYER 7,688 62.50%
JEFFREY NOWAK 664 5.40%
LYNETTE TRARES 576 4.68%

12,300Total Votes

100.00%

US REP. DIST. 8
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 24
Precincts Reporting 24
Vote For 1

JASON SMITH 7,355 100.00%

7,355Total Votes

100.00%

STATE SENATOR DIST. 3
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 19
Precincts Reporting 19
Vote For 1

KENT SCISM 1,198 17.92%
JOSHUA BARRETT 1,784 26.69%
ELAINE FREEMAN GANNON 3,703 55.39%

6,685Total Votes

100.00%

STATE REP. DIST. 97
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11
Vote For 1

MARY ELIZABETH COLEMAN 2,847 100.00%

2,847Total Votes

100.00%

STATE REP. DIST. 111
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 15
Precincts Reporting 15
Vote For 1

SHANE RODEN 3,903 100.00%

3,903Total Votes

100.00%

STATE REP. DIST. 112
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 17
Precincts Reporting 17
Vote For 1

ROB VESCOVO 3,201 78.82%
CHAD BICKNELL 860 21.18%

4,061Total Votes

100.00%

STATE REP. DIST. 113
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 10
Precincts Reporting 10
Vote For 1

DAN SHAUL 3,205 100.00%

3,205Total Votes

100.00%

STATE REP. DIST. 114
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 13
Precincts Reporting 13
Vote For 1

BECKY RUTH 3,683 100.00%

3,683Total Votes

100.00%
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STATE REP. DIST. 115
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 1

CYNDI BUCHHEIT-COURTWAY 1,510 54.57%
MARVIN FRICKE 280 10.12%
RYAN JONES 977 35.31%

2,767Total Votes

100.00%

STATE REP. DIST. 118
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9
Vote For 1

MIKE McGIRL 2,666 100.00%

2,666Total Votes

100.00%

CIRCUIT JUDGE, CIRCUIT 23 DIVISION 2
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

DARRELL MISSEY 21,737 100.00%

21,737Total Votes

100.00%

COUNTY COUNCIL MEMBER DIST. 2
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 1

RENEE REUTER 2,546 100.00%

2,546Total Votes

100.00%

COUNTY COUNCIL MEMBER DIST. 4
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9
Vote For 1

CHARLES GROETEKE 2,429 65.19%
TRISHA CARDONA FRIBIS 1,297 34.81%

3,726Total Votes

100.00%

COUNTY COUNCIL MEMBER DIST. 6
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 15
Precincts Reporting 15
Vote For 1

DAN STALLMAN 2,468 62.96%
DAVID COLLINS 1,452 37.04%

3,920Total Votes

100.00%

SHERIFF
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

DAVE MARSHAK 22,415 100.00%

22,415Total Votes

100.00%

ASSESSOR
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

BOB BOYER 14,265 58.93%
MARY DUNNEGAN 9,940 41.07%

24,205Total Votes

100.00%
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TREASURER
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

PAULA WAGNER 21,674 100.00%

21,674Total Votes

100.00%

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

STEVE FARMER 14,876 65.76%
JASON C. JARVIS 7,745 34.24%

22,621Total Votes

100.00%

ARNOLD TWP COMMITTEEMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 1

JASON FULBRIGHT 1,283 63.67%
KARL J. SCHOENBECK 732 36.33%

2,015Total Votes

100.00%

ARNOLD TWP COMMITTEEWOMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 1

TAMMY FULBRIGHT 1,387 68.66%
DORIS BORGELT 633 31.34%

2,020Total Votes

100.00%

CENTRAL TWP COMMITTEEMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9
Vote For 1

JOHN R. GEBEL 575 33.26%
DAN D. McCARTHY 1,154 66.74%

1,729Total Votes

100.00%

HIGH RIDGE TWP COMMITTEEMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

DARRON FORREST 1,036 60.55%
JORDAN HENRY 675 39.45%

1,711Total Votes

100.00%

HIGH RIDGE TWP COMMITTEEWOMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

SUSAN (SUZY) DAVIS 1,316 73.77%
EDITH HENRY 468 26.23%

1,784Total Votes

100.00%

IMPERIAL TWP COMMITTEEMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

JIM BERBERICH 1,336 51.86%
TIM RORABACHER 840 32.61%
DOUGLAS E. POSS 400 15.53%

2,576Total Votes

100.00%
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IMPERIAL TWP COMMITTEEWOMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

DIANE BERBERICH 1,799 69.92%
TONIA R. LOVELACE-POSS 774 30.08%

2,573Total Votes

100.00%

JOACHIM TWP COMMITTEEMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

GEORGE "BOB" ENGELBACH 1,522 69.66%
TONY POUSOSA 663 30.34%

2,185Total Votes

100.00%

JOACHIM TWP COMMITTEEWOMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

JANET ENGELBACH 1,211 55.88%
KELSI HOLLANDSWORTH 956 44.12%

2,167Total Votes

100.00%

MERAMEC TWP COMMITTEEMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9
Vote For 1

DON BICKOWSKI 818 40.28%
DERRICK R. GOOD 1,213 59.72%

2,031Total Votes

100.00%

MERAMEC TWP COMMITTEEWOMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9
Vote For 1

CONNIE COMBS 920 43.81%
MARY DUNNEGAN 1,180 56.19%

2,100Total Votes

100.00%

PLATTIN TWP COMMITTEEWOMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 1

CYNTHIA S. HIGGINS 738 49.46%
TERESA "TERRI" KREITLER 754 50.54%

1,492Total Votes

100.00%

RIVERVIEW TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

JANE BOLLINGER 1,110 74.50%
CAROL S. BOYSTER 380 25.50%

1,490Total Votes

100.00%

ROCK TWP COMMITTEEMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

BILL ALTER 1,463 57.17%
ALAN LEADERBRAND 1,096 42.83%

2,559Total Votes

100.00%
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ROCK TWP COMMITTEEWOMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

ANGELA ALTER-WREN 1,402 56.15%
DESIREE McCLELLAND 1,095 43.85%

2,497Total Votes

100.00%

VALLE TWP COMMITTEEMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

DAN STALLMAN 1,052 56.90%
DAVID COLLINS 797 43.10%

1,849Total Votes

100.00%

WINDSOR TWP COMMITTEEMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

DAVID DAY 904 48.73%
TONY DORSETT 951 51.27%

1,855Total Votes

100.00%

WINDSOR TWP COMMITTEEWOMAN
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

WHENDY MOORE 789 42.58%
SHARON L. SWAN 1,064 57.42%

1,853Total Votes

100.00%

GOVERNOR
(DEMOCRATIC PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

NICOLE GALLOWAY 12,456 86.97%
JIMMIE MATTHEWS 549 3.83%
ANTOIN JOHNSON 321 2.24%
ERIC MORRISON 734 5.12%
ROBIN JOHN DANIEL VAN
QUAETHEM

262 1.83%

14,322Total Votes

100.00%

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
(DEMOCRATIC PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

GREGORY A UPCHURCH 4,495 33.27%
ALISSIA CANADY 9,014 66.73%

13,509Total Votes

100.00%

SECRETARY OF STATE
(DEMOCRATIC PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

YINKA FALETI 12,388 100.00%

12,388Total Votes

100.00%

STATE TREASURER
(DEMOCRATIC PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

VICKI LORENZ ENGLUND 12,711 100.00%

12,711Total Votes

100.00%
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ATTORNEY GENERAL
(DEMOCRATIC PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

RICH FINNERAN 8,548 64.36%
ELAD GROSS 4,733 35.64%

13,281Total Votes

100.00%

US REP. DIST. 2
(DEMOCRATIC PARTY)

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11
Vote For 1

JILL SCHUPP 2,818 100.00%

2,818Total Votes

100.00%

US REP. DIST. 3
(DEMOCRATIC PARTY)

Number of Precincts 32
Precincts Reporting 32
Vote For 1

MEGAN REZABEK 4,557 65.03%
DENNIS OGLESBY 2,451 34.97%

7,008Total Votes

100.00%

US REP. DIST. 8
(DEMOCRATIC PARTY)

Number of Precincts 24
Precincts Reporting 24
Vote For 1

KATHY ELLIS 3,454 100.00%

3,454Total Votes

100.00%

STATE REP. DIST. 111
(DEMOCRATIC PARTY)

Number of Precincts 15
Precincts Reporting 15
Vote For 1

DANIEL (VERN) CHERRY 1,985 100.00%

1,985Total Votes

100.00%

STATE REP. DIST. 113
(DEMOCRATIC PARTY)

Number of Precincts 10
Precincts Reporting 10
Vote For 1

TERRY BURGESS 2,099 100.00%

2,099Total Votes

100.00%

STATE REP. DIST. 115
(DEMOCRATIC PARTY)

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 1

CYNTHIA D NUGENT 1,077 100.00%

1,077Total Votes

100.00%

GOVERNOR
(LIBERTARIAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

RIK COMBS 210 100.00%

210Total Votes

100.00%

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
(LIBERTARIAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

BILL SLANTZ 206 100.00%

206Total Votes

100.00%
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SECRETARY OF STATE
(LIBERTARIAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

CARL HERMAN FREESE 202 100.00%

202Total Votes

100.00%

STATE TREASURER
(LIBERTARIAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

NICHOLAS (NICK) KASOFF 206 100.00%

206Total Votes

100.00%

ATTORNEY GENERAL
(LIBERTARIAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

KEVIN C BABCOCK 208 100.00%

208Total Votes

100.00%

US REP. DIST. 2
(LIBERTARIAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11
Vote For 1

MARTIN SCHULTE 44 100.00%

44Total Votes

100.00%

US REP. DIST. 3
(LIBERTARIAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 32
Precincts Reporting 32
Vote For 1

LEONARD J STEINMAN II 122 100.00%

122Total Votes

100.00%

US REP. DIST. 8
(LIBERTARIAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 24
Precincts Reporting 24
Vote For 1

TOM SCHMITZ 42 100.00%

42Total Votes

100.00%

GOVERNOR
(GREEN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

JEROME HOWARD BAUER 30 100.00%

30Total Votes

100.00%

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
(GREEN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

KELLEY DRAGOO 28 100.00%

28Total Votes

100.00%

SECRETARY OF STATE
(GREEN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

PAUL LEHMANN 29 100.00%

29Total Votes

100.00%

STATE TREASURER
(GREEN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

JOSEPH CIVETTINI 29 100.00%

29Total Votes

100.00%
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SECRETARY OF STATE
(CONSTITUTION PARTY)

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54
Vote For 1

PAUL VENABLE 34 100.00%

34Total Votes

100.00%

CONST. AMEND. 2

Number of Precincts 54
Precincts Reporting 54

YES 18,991 46.26%
NO 22,063 53.74%

41,054Total Votes

100.00%

EUREKA PROP. S

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2

YES 19 95.00%
NO 1 5.00%

20Total Votes

100.00%


